

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MS. NERISSA LEONA

Bid Coordinator ASPEN MULTI-SYSTEM CORP. Unit D5 Lui Gin Condo, Manila East Road El Monteverde Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal

Dear Ms. Leona:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For NARC			
1	Centrifuge	1	63,000.00	63,000.00
2	Stereo Microscope	3	50,000.00	150,000.00
			TOTAL:	213,000.00

The total contract price is **TWO HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND PESOS (Php** 213,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Page 1 of 2

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

NEWLSA A. LEONA Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: 01-21-16

Page 2 of 2



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2015

MS. ANALYN M. VENTURADO Account Manager EXCLUSIVE TRADERS, INC. 3/F RM 2 & 3 Dayzon Bldg., 246 Wireless, Mandaue City

Dear Ms. Venturado:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

ltem No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For NARC			
1	Rotary Shaker, Loopster Digital	1	55,500.00	55,500.00
	For PRCRTC			
2	Ducted Fumehood	3	140,000.00	420,000.00
3	Flake Ice Maker	1	145,000.00	145,000.00
			TOTAL:	620,500.00

The total contract price is SIX HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (Php 620,500.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

(= -ju) v C = n (h

Very truly yours,

1.0. EDGARDO E. TULIN l. President

CONFORME: Analon / m/ Venturado

С



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MR. CARLO LUIS N. LEE Sales Representative GOLDEN BAT (FAR EAST) INC. 52 Sct. Alcaraz St. Cor. D. Tuazon, Quezon City

Dear Mr. Lee:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For Tuklas Lunas Project			- and the second second
1	Confocal Microscopy System	1	11,889,590.00	11.889.590.00
2	Bioreactor	1	4,258,260.00	4,258,260.00
	For NARC	·····	1	
3	Distilling Apparatus	1	62,000.00	62,000.00
4	pH Meter		39,980.00	39,980.00
5	Electrophoresis & Photodocumentation System	1	428,835.00	428,835.00
	For PRCRTC			
6	Laboratory Refrigerator	1	300,000.00	300.000.00
7	Forced Draft Oven	1	63,450.00	63,450.00
8	Protein Digester	1	538,265.00	538,265.00
			TOTAL:	17,580,380.00

The total contract price is **SEVENTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS (Php 17,580,380.00)** only, as found in your technical and financial proposals. You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

al Sul EDGARDO E. TULIN President CONFORME Lily N Lee Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: January 20, 2016



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MR. JONATHAN D. DABI Branch Manager HARNWELL CHEMICALS CORPORATION Sikatuna St., Cor. Bonifacio, Brgy. Day-as, Cebu City

Dear Mr. Dabi:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

ltem No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For NARC			
1	Laminar Flowhood	3	123,850.00	371,550.00
2	Thermal Cycler/PCR Machine	1	218,800.00	218,800.00
			TOTAL:	590,350.00

The total contract price is FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS (Php 590,350.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Very truly yours,

alun 0 EDGARDO E. TULIN **President**

CONFORME: DABI JUNATIA Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: Date:



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A

Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail. op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2015

MR. VON C. CHAVEZ Technical Sales Representative INSTRUMIX SUPPLIER, INC. Rm. 701, 7th Floor Cocofed Building 144 Amorsolo St., Legaspi Village, Makati City

Dear Mr. Chavez:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For Tuklas Lunas Project			
1	Protein Sequencer	1	9,890,000.00	9,890,000.00
	For PRCRTC			
2	Gas Chromatograph System	1	1,696,000.00	1,696,000.00
			TOTAL:	11,586,000.00

The total contract price is ELEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND PESOS (Php 11,586,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Very truly yours,

alizand EDGARDO E. TULIN President

CONFORME:

HAMRE CM7

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: JAN 20, 2016

Page 2 of 2



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067

e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MR. ROY PAULO B. GAID

Area Sales Manager - Visayas ITS SCIENCE PHILS., INC. 3434-C C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Gaid:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

ltem No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For NARC			
1	Analytical Balance	2	64,500.00	129,000.00
	For PRCRTC			
2	Fluorescent Microscope	2	240,630.00	481,260.00
<u></u>			TOTAL:	610,260.00

The total contract price is SIX HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS (Php 610,260.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: ___ Man 5,7016

С



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MS. STELLA A. CABILUNA Sales Executive KRYPTON INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES, Co. M.C. Briones St., Hi-Way Tipolo Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Ms. Cabiluna:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

ltem No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For NARC			
1	Incubator	2	110,000.00	220,000.00
	For PRCRTC			
2	Laboratory Autoclave (Computer full Automatic Sterilizer)	1	1,997,000.00	1,997,000.00
3	Water Bath	1	45,500.00	45,500.00
		inin		
		Station Stationers	TOTAL:	2,262,500.00

The total contract price is **TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED SIXTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (Php 2,262,500.00)** only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Very truly yours,

nl _____ EDGARDO E. TULIN President

CONFORME:

Stella Cabilung

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: 1/25/14



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MR. OLIVER E. PAGUIA

Sales and Marketing Manager LIFELINE DIAGNOSTICS SUPPLIES, INC. 1132 Quezon Ave., Quezon City

Dear Mr. Paguia:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

ltem No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For Tuklas Lunas Project			
1	Fluorescence Activated Cell Sorter	1	18,500,000.00	18,500,000.00
			TOTAL:	18,500,000.00

The total contract price is **EIGHTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (Php 18,500,000.00)** only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Very truly yours,

____ (109 EDGARDO E. TULIN President

CONFORME OLIVER E. PAGUIA Printed Name and Signature of Bidder



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

> Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MS. JENNIFER R. PRIMAVERA

Field Support Specialist MERCK INC. 24/F GT Tower International 6813 Ayala Ave. Cor. H.V.Dela Costa St., Makati City

Dear Ms. Primavera:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For Tuklas Lunas Project			
1	Milli-Q® Integral 5 Water Purification System	1	2,611,268.00	2,611,268.00
			TOTAL:	2,611,268.00

The total contract price is **TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT PESOS (Php 2,611,268.00)** only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Page 1 of 2

Very truly yours,

Wilne EDGARDO E. TULIN President

CONFORME:

BRAZA, HANNA KARLETA

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: ______01 - 20 - 2016

Page 2 of 2



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MS. BERYL LORRINE G. MANUS Sales Supervisor MICRO-BIOLOGICAL LABORATORY Inc. (MICROLAB) 1157 Rodriguez Ave., Cor. Hen. Lacuña St., Bangkal, Makati City

Dear Ms. Manus:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For NARC			
1	HANON Vertical Autoclave, Model YXQ- 50	1	185,000.00	185,000.00
	For PRCRTC			
2	HANON, High Speed Centrifuge, Model HR2018	1	305,000.00	305,000.00
			TOTAL:	490,000.00

The total contract price is FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND PESOS (Php 490,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Very truly yours,

2 1.l. EDGARDO E. TULIN

President

CONFORME: an x M 00420 Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: 116 Date:



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2016

MR. EMMANUEL A. ACERO President MOLAVE TRADING, INC. 891 E. Delos Santos Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

Dear Mr. Acero:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For NARC			
1	Biofuge	1	107,602.70	107,602.70
	For PRCRTC			
2	Microwave Digestion System	1	2,489,336.00	2,489,336.00
3	HPLC	1	3,900,000.00	3,900,000.00
			TOTAL:	6,496,938.70

The total contract price is SIX MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT AND 70/100 PESOS (Php 6,496,938.70) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN President

.

CONFORME: D EMMANUEL A.ACERO - President Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: ______January 20, 2016

Page 2 of 2



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A

Philippines Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu edu.ph; website_www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2015

MR. EL-RAY R. LATIGAY

Senior Sales Representative RAINPHIL INC. Unit 23P Burgundy Corporate Tower 252 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City

Dear Mr. Latigay:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For Tuklas Lunas Project			
1	Multimode Microplate Reader	1	3,400,000.00	3,400,000.00
2	DNA Sequencing System	1	5,900,000.00	5,900,000.00
			TOTAL:	9,300,000.00

The total contract price is NINE MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (Php 9,300,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN President

CONFORME: ERM ATCH

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: January 20, 2016



VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A

Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

04 January 2015

MR. BIENVENIDO T. LI

Vice President/Manager YANA CHEMODITIES, INC. 2nd St. after Ouano Ave., North Reclamation Area, Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Mr. Li:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **December 16, 2015** to supply and deliver **Research Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

ltem No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
	For NARC			
1	Convection Oven	2	65,000.00	130,000.00
2	Digital Top Loading Balance	3	21,800.00	65,400.00
3	Water Bath	1	49,650.00	49,650.00
	For PRCRTC			
4	Dual-Gel Vertical Electrophoresis Systems	1	92,800.00	92,800.00
5	Data Logger	1	59,400.00	59,400.00
6	Rotary Evaporator	1	298,480.00	298,480.00
7	Hot Air Sterilizer	2	725,900.00	1,451,800.00
8	Class II Type A2 Biosafety Cabinet	1	498,000.00	498,000.00
9	Magnetic Stirrer with Heater	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
10	Analytical Balance	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
11	Hot Plate	1	22,250.00	22,250.00
	TOTAL:			2,749,780.00

The total contract price is **TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS (Php 2,749,780.00)** only, as found in your technical and financial proposals. You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

DO E. TULIN President

CONFORME: Blawa AD MAN ATO 1.YEL Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: ______ 2 110